

momentum

Pakyak Cargo Strap

PakYak courroie

USER MANUAL
MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR

Pakyak Cargo Strap

Specifications

Material: Elastic polyester strap, aluminum hooks

Color: black

Length: 2'/61 cm (w/ hook)

Weight: 0.12lbs/55g

Package Contents

1 x Pakyak Cargo Strap

Warning

- Read all information in this manual carefully before you start using the Pakyak Cargo Strap. Safety instructions are very important and should not be overlooked. By reading the manual you will have a better understanding of the general operation.
- Be careful of elastic tension when securing the loads.
- Periodically check the Pakyak Cargo Strap condition and strength. Replace if necessary.

Installation

1. Ensure the bike is switched off with kickstand engaged and is on level ground.
2. Use hooks to attach the Pakyak Cargo Strap to the rack rails.

Usage information

Suitable for (recommended):

- Secure all cargo before before riding. Pakyak Cargo Strap needs to be secured and not loose.
- Distribute and secure the cargo loads evenly.

LIMITED PRODUCT WARRANTY INFORMATION

Giant Global Inc. warrants its products for a period of one (1) year from the date of purchase, this applies only for the original owner. This warranty applies only to this product when purchased new from an Authorized Giant Dealer and assembled by that dealer at the time of purchase.

LIMITED REMEDY

Unless otherwise provided, the sole remedy under the above warranty, or any implied warranty, is limited to the replacement of defective parts with those of equal or greater value at the sole discretion of Giant Global Inc.

This warranty extends

from the date of purchase, applies only to the original owner, and is not transferable. In no event shall Giant Global Inc. be responsible for any direct, incidental or consequential damages, including, without limitation, damages for personal injury, property damage, or economic losses, whether based on contract, warranty, negligence, product liability, or any other theory.

EXCLUSIONS

The above warranty, or any implied warranty, does not cover:

- Normal wear and tear on parts in situations where there are no assembly or material defects.
- Products serviced by other than an Authorized Giant dealer.
- Modifications of the product from its original condition.
- Use of this product for abnormal, competition and/or commercial activities or for purposes other than those for which this product was designed.
- Damage caused by failing to follow the User's Manual.
- Paint, finish and decal damage resulting from taking part in competitions, jumping, downhill and/or training for such activities or events or as a result of exposing the product to, or operating the product in, severe conditions or climates.
- Labor charges for part replacement or changeover.

Except as is provided by this warranty and subject to all additional warranties, Giant Global Inc. and its employees and agents shall not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever (including incidental and consequential loss or damage caused by negligence or default) arising from or concerning any Giant Global Inc. product.

Giant Global Inc. makes no other warranties, express or implied. All implied warranties, including the warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose are limited in duration to that of the express warranties stated above.

Any claim against this warranty must be made through an Authorized Giant Dealer or distributor. The purchase receipt or other proof of the date of purchase is required before a warranty claim may be processed. Claims made outside the country of purchase may be subject to fees and additional restrictions. Warranty duration and details may differ by country. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which may vary from place to place. THIS WARRANTY DOES NOT AFFECT YOUR STATUTORY RIGHTS.

Disclaimer

To ensure safety, quality and reliability, use only original parts or Giant authorized replacements for repair and replacement. Giant is not responsible for any direct, incidental or consequential damages, including, without limitation, damages for personal injury, property damage, or economic losses due to improper use.

PakYak courroie

Spécifications

Matériel : Sangle élastique en polyester, crochets en aluminium

Couleur : noir

Longueur : 2'61 cm (avec crochet)

Poids : 0,12 livres/55 g

Contenu de la boîte

1 x PakYak courroie

Avertissement

- Lisez attentivement toutes les informations contenues dans ce manuel avant de commencer à utiliser la PakYak courroie. Ces instructions de sécurité sont très importantes et ne doivent pas être ignorées. Après avoir lu ce manuel, vous aurez une meilleure compréhension du fonctionnement général.
- Faites attention à la tension élastique lorsque vous attachez les bagages.
- Vérifiez régulièrement l'état et l'élasticité de la PakYak courroie. Remplacez-la si nécessaire.

Installation

1. Assurez-vous que le vélo est bien éteint avec la béquille enclenchée et qu'il se trouve sur un sol plat.
2. Utilisez les crochets pour fixer la PakYak courroie sur les rails du rack. Informations d'utilisation.

Convient pour (recommandé) :

- Attachez tous les bagages avant de partir. La PakYak courroie doit être attachée et ne pas être desserrée.
- Répartissez et attachez les bagages de manière uniforme.

INFORMATIONS SUR LA GARANTIE LIMITÉE DU PRODUIT

Giant Global Inc. garantit ses produits pendant une période de un (1) an à partir de la date d'achat. Cela s'applique uniquement au premier acquéreur. Cette garantie s'applique uniquement à ce produit, lorsqu'il est acheté neuf auprès d'un revendeur Giant autorisé et assemblé par ce revendeur au moment de l'achat.

RECOURS LIMITÉ

Sauf disposition contraire, le seul recours au titre de la garantie ci-dessus, ou de toute autre garantie implicite, est limité au remplacement des pièces défectueuses par des pièces de qualité égale ou supérieure à la seule discrétion de GIANT. La garantie commence à partir de la date d'achat, s'applique uniquement au premier acquéreur et n'est pas transférable.

En aucun cas Giant Global Inc. ne peut être tenu responsable en cas de dommages directs, occasionnés ou indirects comprenant, sans limitation, les blessures aux personnes, les dommages aux biens ou les pertes économiques provenant de raisons contractuelles, de garantie, de négligence, de fiabilité du produit ou de tout autre cas.

EXCLUSIONS

La garantie ci-dessus, ou toute garantie tacite, ne couvre pas :

- Usure normale ou dégâts s'il n'y a aucun défaut d'assemblage ou de matériel.
- Produits non entretenus par un revendeur agréé Giant.
- Modifications apportées à l'état d'origine du produit.
- L'utilisation de ce produit pour des activités anormales, commerciales et/ou de compétition ou pour des utilisations autres que celles pour lequel ce produit a été conçu.
- Les dommages causés par le non-respect du manuel de l'utilisateur.
- Les dégâts à la finition de peinture et aux imprimés suite à la participation à des compétitions, sauts, descentes ou entraînements pour de tels événements ou activités, ou découlant de l'exposition du produit ou de son utilisation dans des conditions difficiles.
- Les coûts de main d'œuvre pour le remplacement ou le changement de pièces.

En dehors des cas prévus par cette garantie, et sous réserve de toutes les garanties supplémentaires, Giant Global Inc. et ses employés et agents ne sauraient être responsables de pertes ou dommages quels qu'ils soient (y compris pertes ou dommages accidentels et consécutifs causés par la négligence ou la faute) découlant de, ou concernant tout produit Giant Global Inc.

Giant Global Inc. n'accorde pas d'autres garanties, expresses ou tacites. Toutes les garanties implicites, comprenant les garanties de valeur marchande et d'adaptation à un usage particulier, sont limitées en durée à celle des garanties expresses indiquées ci-dessus.

Toute réclamation contre cette garantie doit être formulée auprès d'un revendeur ou distributeur Giant autorisé. La facture d'achat ou toute autre preuve de la date d'achat est nécessaire avant de pouvoir traiter une demande de garantie. Les réclamations hors du pays d'achat peuvent être sujettes à des frais et restrictions supplémentaires. La durée et les détails de la garantie peuvent varier selon le pays. Cette garantie vous donne des droits juridiques spécifiques et vous pouvez également bénéficier d'autres droits, qui peuvent varier d'un endroit à l'autre. CETTE GARANTIE N'AFECTE PAS VOS DROITS STATUTAIRES.

Clause de non-responsabilité

Pour garantir la sécurité, la qualité et la fiabilité, utilisez uniquement des pièces d'origine ou des pièces de rechange autorisées par Giant lors des réparations et des remplacements. Giant ne sera pas responsable des dommages directs, accidentels ou consécutifs, y compris, sans limitation, les blessures corporelles, les dommages matériels, ou les dommages économiques dues à une mauvaise utilisation.

momentum

www.momentum-biking.com

Momentum and its symbol are
trademarks of Giant Group. Tous
droits réservés. / Momentum et son
symbole sont des marques
déposées de Giant Group. Tous
droits réservés.

